14-0431

## RESOLUTION

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse authorizes the Finance, Engineering, and Street Departments to select, take competitive bids for, and purchase, video and LED street light equipment for upgrades at select signalized intersections in the City of La Crosse; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** by that the sum of \$10,000 be appropriated to purchase equipment for video equipment for installation by the City of La Crosse at the intersection of Copeland Avenue & Riverbend Road from 2014-A Promissory Note Fund (TIF 12, 2014 CIP #208) upon successful completion of the 2014 Capital Improvement Program Budget; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** by that the sum of \$40,000 be appropriated to purchase equipment for video equipment for installation by the City of La Crosse at four (4) intersections from 2009-A Promissory Note Fund (Streets, 2014 CIP #79); and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** by that the sum of \$20,000 be appropriated to purchase equipment for LED street lighting for installation by the City of La Crosse at select signalized intersections from 2010-B Promissory Note Fund (Streets, 2014 CIP #81); and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Finance Director, Traffic Engineer, and Street Department hereby are authorized to perform all duties to effectuate this resolution.